

09-06-2002

102214272

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

	_			
	Attn: Assignment Branch - Pater	its		
	Sir: It is requested that the	Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.		
	1. CONVEYING PARTY:	Dean Daigler		
	<u>728</u>	ble-Wrap Cup and Container Co., Inc W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1002 cago, IL 60661		
	3. INTEREST CONVEYED:	Assignment		
	EXECUTION DATE:	30 July 2002		
	4. PROPERTY(IES): U.S. Patent No. 6,182,855 and U.S. Patent No. 6,158,612.			
	5. CORRESPONDENCE AD	DRESS: Barnes & Thornburg 2600 Chase Plaza 10 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60661		
	6. FEE CALCULATION: $\underline{2} \times \$40 = \$ \underline{80}$.			
	 7. A check in the amount of \$_80_made payable to the Director of Patents and Trademarks is attached hereto. 8. Should there be any over- or under-payment, authorization to apply or charge the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg, No. 02-1010 (30655-93663) therefore is hereby granted. 			
9. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information cont this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the document.				
	Total number of pages includi of assignment).	ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3 (this page and two pages		
	,	Respectfully submitted,		
09/05/2002	GTON11 00000118 6182855	BARNES & THORNBURG		
01 FC:581	80.00 00	Whand Bothygonia		
		Richard B. Lazarus		
	DCDS01_58980 v2	Reg. No. 48,215 (202) 289-1313		

PATENT

REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0438

Attorney Docket No.:_	30655/93663
Client Reference No.:_	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)
Dean Daigler
United States Patent 6,182,855 (Issue date Feb. 6, 2001); and United States Patent No. 6,158,612 (Issue Date December 12, 2000), and entitled:
Title of Patent
Holder for A Container
hereinafter (the "Patent(s)")
the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);
Double-Wrap Cup and Container Co., Inc.
Address of principal place of business
728 W. Jackson Blvd.
Suite 1002
Chicago, IL 60661
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"
a corporation of Illinois

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0439

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed the December of the Inventor's Signature DEAN DATECT	
Dean Daigler	
Printed Name	
ACK	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF School SS: COUNTY OF Cool SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and day of School	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Notary Public JANICE OSTLING Printed Name	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JANICE OSTLING Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/7/04
My Commission Expires: 12-7-04 Resident of	of County

CHDS01 TJD 139019v1

RECORDED: 08/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0440